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CME ACCREDITATION
The Conference has been accredited to the Italian Ministry of Health for 6 CME Credits for 
the following professionals: Medical Doctor (Infectious Diseases, Microbiology and virology, 
Gastroenterology, Hygiene, Epidemiology and Public Health, Geriatrics, Pediatrics, Internal 
medicine, Emergency medicine and surgery), Nurse, Biologist, Pharmacist.
Credits will be given only if a participant attends 90% of the working sessions and provides 
correct answers to at least 75% of the questions included in the Final Assessment Questionnaire 
and complete the Satisfaction Questionnaire. CME Certifi cates will be sent by email.
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the Conference, proceed with access to the Platform to fi nalize the registration.
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Highly Active Antiretroviral Therapy (HAART) had been a major breakthrough for 
the care of people with HIV. A great deal of advances had been reached in the fi eld 
of antivirals, including Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis (PrEP). Nevertheless, there are 
still some critical points, which need our attention and these involve chemsex, 
sexually transmitted infections (STI), implementation of PrEP services, needs of 
marginalized persons including migrants and inmates, elimination of stigma and 
discrimination, and the fundamental role of the third sector.

RATIONALE PROGRAMME

FACULTY
Spinello Antinori Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Cristina Basilico ASST Ovest Milanese, Legnano
Dario Bernacchia ASST Ovest Milanese, Legnano
Lorenzo Biasioli Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Elisa Casini Albatros Cooperativa Sociale ONLUS, Legnano
Annamaria Cattelan Università degli Studi di Padova, Padua
Nicola Cocco ASST Santi Paolo e Carlo, Milan
Claudia Colli Azienda Sanitaria Universitaria Giuliano Isontina, Trieste
Marco Cribioli Albatros Cooperativa Sociale ONLUS, Legnano
Fabio Franzetti ASST Valle Olona, Busto Arsizio
Michele Lanza Associazione Solidarietà AIDS ODV, Milan
Giulia Marchetti Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Davide Moschese ASST Fatebenefratelli-Sacco, Milan
Camilla Muccini IRCCS Ospedale San Raffaele, Milan
Cristina Mussini Università degli Studi di Modena e Reggio Emilia, Modena
Silvia Nozza IRCCS Ospedale San Raffaele Turro, Milan
Edoardo Occa Medici con l’Africa CUAMM, Padua
Gabriele Pagani ASST Ovest Milanese, Legnano
Stefania Piconi ASST Lecco, Lecco
Tullio Prestileo ARNAS Ospedale Civico-Benfratelli, Palermo
Diego Ripamonti ASST Papa Giovanni XXIII, Bergamo
Roberto Rossotti ASST Grande Ospedale Metropolitano Niguarda, Milan
Stefano Rusconi Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan-Legnano
Lolita Sasset Azienda Ospedale-Università Padova, Padua
Camilla Tincati Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Pietro Vinti Associazione Milano Check Point ETS, Milan

10.30 Registration Desk Opening

10.45-11.00 Introducing and Conference Opening  
 Stefano Rusconi, Annamaria Cattelan, Giulia Marchetti

  
12.20-13.40 1.0 Burning questions in PWH in need – PREP + CHEMSEX
  Conveners and Discussants: Silvia Nozza, Davide Moschese (Milan)

11.00-11.15 Clinical Review on Impact of PrEP services on HIV control in Milan
 Pietro Vinti (Milan) 
 Convener: Dario Bernacchia (Legnano)

11.15-11.35 Management and trend cases of PrEP failures in Milan:
 the real role of Chemsex  
 Roberto Rossotti (Milan)
  
11.35-11.55 Clinical Risks of Chemsex: pleasure and overdose  

Michele Lanza (Milan)

11.55-12.20 Discussion on Panel issues

12.20-13.40 1.1 HIV prevention and marginalized populations + STI
  Conveners and Discussants: Spinello Antinori (Milan),
   Diego Ripamonti (Bergamo)

  
12.20-12.35 Clinical Review on care of marginalized subjects

Lorenzo Biasioli (Milan)
 Convener: Gabriele Pagani (Milan)

12.35-12.55  Dépistage of HIV and STI among female migrants from Sub-Saharan Africa
Tullio Prestileo (Palermo)

12.55-13.15 STI and HIV screening and prevention in migrants
 from the Italian Eastern border
 Claudia Colli (Trieste)

13.15-13.40 Discussion on Panel issues

13.40-14.30 Break Time (Lunch)

14.30-15.50 2.0 Eliminating stigma
  Conveners and Discussants: Fabio Franzetti (Busto Arsizio),
   Stefania Piconi (Lecco)

14.30-14.45 Clinical Review on stigma and discrimination
Lolita Sasset (Padua)

 Convener: Cristina Basilico (Legnano)

14.45-15.05 cART and stigma: the role of LA drugs
Camilla Muccini (Milan)

15.05-15.25 STI and HIV prevention in penitentiary settings  
Nicola Cocco (Milan)

15.25-15.50 Discussion on Panel issues
  

16.00-17.10 2.1 Role of the Third Sector
  Conveners and Discussants: Cristina Mussini (Modena),
   Stefano Rusconi (Legnano)

15.50-16.10 Outreach Projects and experiences:
 the Albatros contribute in the Western area of Milan
 Elisa Casini, Marco Cribioli (Legnano)

16.10-16.30 The importance of networking: from Italy to Africa and back
 Edoardo Occa (Padua)

16.30-16.55 Discussion on Panel issues

16.55-17.30 Wrap-up and take home messages

17.30 CME Questionnaire compilation


